
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031025-2022 

Tender

Poole Bridge to Hunger Hill (PBHH) Flood Defence
Scheme

Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031025

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037e96  

Published 3 November 2022, 9:40am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

12 January 2023, 2:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council

BCP Civic Centre, Bourne Avenue

Bournemouth

BH2 6DY

Contact

Strategic Procurement Team

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031025-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031025-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035745-2022


Page 2 to 8

procurement@bcpcouncil.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1202128989

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

mailto:procurement@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
http://www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Poole Bridge to Hunger Hill (PBHH) Flood Defence Scheme

Reference number

DN607994

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council (BCP Council) seek tenders for works to
deliver the Poole Bridge to Hunger Hill (PBHH) Flood Defence Scheme (FDS), which is also
at times referred to as the Poole Town or Central Poole flood defences.

The successful bidder will undertake the expert role of Principal Contractor in a Two Stage
Construction Contract and construct flood defences to protect Poole town from flooding.

The NEC4 ECC Secondary Option X22 is utilised for this contract.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £12,000,000



Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction
(except electric apparatus)

45000000 - Construction work

45246410 - Flood-defences maintenance works

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council (BCP Council) seek tenders for works to
deliver the Poole Bridge to Hunger Hill (PBHH) Flood Defence Scheme (FDS), which is also
at times referred to as the Poole Town or Central Poole flood defences.

The successful bidder will undertake the expert role of Principal Contractor in a Two Stage
Construction Contract and construct flood defences to protect Poole town from flooding.

The NEC4 ECC Secondary Option X22 is utilised for this contract.

The successful Bidder will be expected to commence the works on 06 February 2023. The
successful Bidder will be required to ensure the works are completed by 02 December 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 



Page 5 to 8

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £12,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

6 February 2023

End date

2 December 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

15 December 2022

Local time

2:00pm

Changed to:



Page 7 to 8

Date

12 January 2023

Local time

 2:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 December 2022

Local time

2:00pm

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

All tenders are electronically sealed and opened by the Council's Democratic Services team.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Courts of Justice

The Royal Court of Justice

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035745-2022


Page 8 to 8

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

In accordance with Regulation 86 (Notices of decisions to award a contract), Regulation 87
(Standstill Period) and Regulations 91 (Enforcement of duties through the Court) of the
Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (as amended).

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Courts of Justice

The Royal Court of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-15T18:18:06+0100
	TCPDF




